PERMIT ISSUED
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application [PermitNo: TSt Date: e
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0444 11t ~ .1 013 K028001
Location of Construction: Owmer Name: Owuner Address: ‘ ~7 " |Phone:
117 Sheridan St Fort Sumner Llc¢ 12 Simontor St
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: ﬁm.w..,% @ .m.l. Mwuﬁ [»; me.mw
Pine State Plumbing & Heating PO Box 6308558tot e i b SOR 0096 |
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zove:
HVAC Qb
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Condo Condo install 2 Luna Wall hung $399.00 P $41,600.00 1
boiler FIRE DEPT: ﬂ\ﬁuaéa INSPECTION:
7 Denied Use Group: m/\.-m i Hﬁ@%\
o Code
Proposed Project Description:
Install a Luna Boiler wall hung Signature: { v o ﬁﬂmw Signature: %.v\% “ N o~
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AB.) fj m
Action; [7] MEBS& [[] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: NOﬂmﬂm >~vmuﬂo<m-
dmartin 04/21/2005
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal . Mmmsmn Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and "] shoreland [ variance Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, ] Wetlard [ Miscellaneous 1] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work. :
3. Building permits are void if work is not started (] Flood Zone [ Conditional Use L] Requires Review
within six {6) months of the date of issuance. :
False information may invalidate a building [] Subdivision ] terpretation (7 Approved
permit and stop all work.. L
] Site Plan | Approved [] Approved w/Conditions
-
Maj [7] Minor [ | MM [ ] [_] Denied ] Denied
Uﬂ%ﬂ/f/ﬁ /anw W,PM@A Date:
Vm

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named
I have been authorized by the owner to make this ap
jurisdiction. In addition,
shall have the authority t
such permit,

}

b

CERTIFICATION

b~
\

property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
plication as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

if 2 permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative
0 enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




FiLe v AnD SiaN wiTh Tk

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMEN

7o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PortLAND, ME. /, ST Ann
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking Q@wm,%mwm&mﬁﬁm%z n' =
accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the fo Ty Specifications:

Location / CBL {17) ﬂimﬁwvﬁﬁ ﬂwﬂ. Use of Building mm NG Date _H -14~0S™

Name and address of owner of appliance fm&T S unmneE2 Ll

P2 Wﬂ. AL O T m...ﬂ Wo. @nrlﬂfb.&v %m OO,
Installer’s name and address mz & ﬂw.lbnlp mm H

g Jusustes e $e . %&E&U Me . Telephone 32—\ ~2 2 ¢, 2.
Locaticn of appliance: Type of Chimney:
& Basement @ Floor 3 Masonry Lined
O Auic Q Roof Factory built
Type of Fuel: 0 Metal
& Gas a ol O Solid g Factory Built U.L. Listing #
n..‘ UD o iy SRR TS qﬁJ_I.H. _.a \..r.,.. "
Appliance Name: LU A WAL NG Rl e@S & Direct Vent M v IYOF PORTLANS, 1 O ]
i ' i
UL. Approved @ Yes O No Type L UL# i
Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture’s Type of Fuel Tank
installation instructions? @ Yes 0 No 0 oi
@ Gas
IF NO Explain: -
Size of Tank __/| \\ x A
The Type of License of Installer: Number of Tanks
O Master Plumber #
O  Solid Fuel # Distance from Tank to Center of Flame feet.
0 oit#
[
2 Gas 4 l/wlﬂli Q) Cost of Work: § P\H 5 (Lot o0
’ oC
Q  Other, Permit Fee: $ w@Q .
Approved Approved with Conditicns
Fire: U See attached letter or requirement
Ele.: —
Bldg.: A o— e
i .. Inspector’s Signature Date Approved
Sigmature of Installer \\?(SS\K e NX %\%\QS X {09
L L b
White - Inspection ~ Yellow - File  Pink - Applicant’s  Gold - Assessor’s Copy QQ\J

b e
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Pine State Plumbing & Heating

PO Box 6308

Scarborough, ME 04070-6308

TEL: 207-321-2261

FAX: 207-780-0696 — Contract Sales

To: /w%?v AL E . From: [ mmﬁr‘\
Fane Pages: Ru
Phoner : Date:

Re: &C:

[ Urgent 3 Review  []Plesse Comment [JPlease Reply [ Please Recycle

" OF BUILDING INSPECTION
Bmowum.,\ OF PORTLAND, ME

DEC 19 203

RECEIVED

www.pinstalesuddenservice.com

DEC. 19 ‘05 {TUE) 16:37 COMMUNIGATION Nc:52  PAGE. 4



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0444 | 04/21/2005 013 K028001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
117 Sheridan St Fort Sumner Llc 12 Simonton St

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contracter Address: Phone

Pine State Plumbing & Heating PO Box 6308 Scarborough (207) 321-2261
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

HVAC

Proposed Use: Proposed Preject Description:
Condo install a Luna Wall hung boiler Install a Luna Boiler wall hung

.” Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 12/19/2005
Note: Ok to Issue: ™
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 12/23/2005
Note: Ok to Issue: M

1) The installation must comply with the State of Maine Gas Regulations.

! Dept: Fire
i Note:

Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass

Approval Date: 12/22/2005
Ok to Issue: M

1) Install to comply with NFPA 54 or 58 which ever is applicable. Application did not state L/P or Natura] gas.

Comments:

: cabinet”

05/02/2005-dmartin: Tatked to Terry said he'd send the specs for hanging unit. Left VM that we still have not gotten them. Pine State

Plumbing called 4/25 said they were going to send them, today 5/2 they still have not come in, putting permit on hold in the "hold filing

12/19/2005-jmb: Reviewing permits for CO's, did not receive the info requested, left vim w/Terry to send specs.
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High efficiency gas fired wall mounted combination boiler

Chaudiére murale a gaz a rendement élevé

Installation and servicing instructions

Notice d’instaliation et d’entretien

BAXE zp.a.. onc of the leading Enropasn enterprises to produce ceotral BAXE 5.p.A. . {'unc des entreprises leader en Eurppe dans la production
heating and hot water devices for domestie uze (wall-mounted pez-opera- SIREEIIGSE < cppareils de chauffege cf itaives & usage do ique, {chaudiéres
+ ted boilers, Acor.standing boilers, clectrical water-heaters and Stesl hea- 1 - § muralcs & gez chauditres au sol, chauffe-can Sectrigues, plagues de
cun_.mgn»u e obtsited the QSO conificate of conformmty to the TN % 8l charffe on acier), o obtann ln eerification CSQ de conformite aux normag
EN IS0 S001 vorms. This certificate guarantaes thar the Quality System [ SRR _-V1 EN IS0 8001, Ce certificnt assure gt e Syetdme de Gnalind en ivage
applied at the BANE 56 factory in Bassang del where your 88 aux zsinee BAXE S.pa. de Bossano del Groppe, o U'on 2 produit cene
bonler was produced. ments the stnidards of %g%ﬁw o001 norm, B ol chomdijre, zotisfair ln plus téfvdrs des au.ﬁwwu ~ ¢ extededire [z IUNT EN
which is the strictest and 1 8l T ion stages and operating [ il 150 900! - qur ne fous les sttades d orgerisntinon of Ie personne!
personnc] involved in the production aud disttibntion processcs. mu_.\sﬁummctﬂnmnn.n!s%nqgQ&m@.&n@:.

DEC. 19 " 05 (TUE) 16:37 COMMUNICATION No:E2 PAGE. 2
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FINE STATE P&H

PAGE @3
2. Technical data 2. Données Techniques
21 PERFORMANCE 2.1 PERFQORMANCE
s MIN central MAX MIN
Central Heating TR M_ .wwoci“é T | Cheedfege DE3000 Fr| 200022500 Ff
0610 m [610+1370m 0+610 m_{ 6101370 .
Tt Tnpit Brom | 126245 | 120107 |45 040 Débit calorifique Brin | 1262490 | 1204507 |48 ?“a
{Gross) W 37 352 13.2 (pes) : kW iz 352 152
Heas Outpul (modutatng) Brwh | 105776 | 100658 | 35486 FPuissance wutile Bu/he | 105776 | 100658 | 35486
ke 31 .5 10.4 {modulde) kW 31 29.5 104
Burger Pressure Setting posd. 0.203 0.186 0.0261 ¢ Valeurs de pression P& 0.203 0186 0.0261
aatural gas {A) mbar_ 140 128 13 | au brileur Gazngturs! (A) mbar_ |40 23 L&
Gas Rate B | 1242 | 118.2 445 Débit de gaz fup | 1242 1 182 .5
nanral gas (A) '/ 3.52 3.35 1.26 Gaz naturel (A) miik 3.52 335 1.26
Burner Pressure Setting pasd, | 03541 0.3333 0.0479 Valeurs de pression pei | 03544 03338 DOF7S
LP pas (B) rabiar M4 23.0 33 aw brileur Gaz LP(E) mbar 24.4 23.0 3.4
Gas Ratwe BR[| 490 6.6 17.39 Ddbit de goc; Ferh 9.0 6.6 77.29
LP gas (E) m/h 1.39 1.32 0.4% Gaz LP(E) mil 138 1.32 049
CH Water Temp. °F 135 Temp. de I'eau Cirenit °F 185
{Approx.) °C g5 chauffage (approx.) °c &5
Domestic Hot Water MAX | MIN Eau choude sanitaire MAX MIN
(02000 Ft| 200024500 T 042000 Fr| 2000250 Fr
0830 m |6104+1370 m Q510 m |B10-1370 m
Heut Input Broft | 126249 £20:107 45 040 Dépir valorifigue Bk | J20 249 i20 107 45 040
| 4G KW 37 352 132 {pcs) EW 27 252 132
Hear Ouiput (modulating) Brwh | I03 776 | 100658 35 486G Puissance utile Buw/n | JOS 776 1 100658 3548
d 31 225 J(0X: | frmovdulde) kW 3 205 104
Turner Pressure Setting  p.si 0,202 0.1%6 0,0261 Valewurs de pression j-X 33 0203 2186 00267 |
sl e LAY mbar 140 128 1.2 U au brfilegr Giar natiowe] (4) mbar 120 128 L&
Gas Rate M 124.2 118.2 44.5 Déir de goz Sk 124.2 jrs.2 445
natural gas (A m'h 3.52 335 1.26 Gog naturel (A} Fraoldid 3.52 3.25 1.2¢
Burner Pressure Scting  posd. 0.3541 0.3338 0.0479 Valears da pression psd. 0.3541 0.3338 0.0479
LP gas (E) tnbar 24.4 23.0 33 e brilileur Gor LP(E) mbear 24 230 3.2
Gas Rate ft'h 49.0 46.6 17.29 Dieébir de gax Fiadf: “9.0 I6.6 17.29
| L2 gus {E) mh 1.39 1.32 0.45  Gap LP(F} nih 1.39 1.32 0.4%
Flow Rate (Cany G.PM. 2.3 Débit d'equ avec At {Con) G.PM. 2.8
at 63°F/35°C Rise (USA} GPM. 3.3 63°F135°C (USA) G.PM. 3.3
Vm 12.7 Hm 12.7
Qutlet Water Temp. *F 149 Yermpérature de 'eau F 143
{Approx.} °C 65 sanitaire {approx.} °C 55
22 SYSTEM 2.2 CIRCUIT
Central Hexting: (Scaled System) Chauffape central (circuit étanche)
Max System Pressare 43 p.s.i. /3 bar Pression maximale du circuit 43 p.5.0.13 bor
Min System Pressure 7.25 psd. £ 0.5 bar Pression minimale du oiveuit 7.25 p.5.i/0.5 bar
Max System temperature 185°F 7 85°C | Tempéramure maximale du cirewit 185°F } 85°C
Preszure Relief Valve Setting 43 p.si /3 bar Tarage soupape de pression 43 p.5./3 bar
Expmsion Vegesl Size 22 Gat/ 101 Dimensions du vage d'expangion 22Gall 10!
{pre-charge press.) at 11.6 p.s.i. /0.8 bar, (prassion avant le remplissage) & 116 p.5.i. | 0.8 bar
Flow Connection 3/4") 222 mm Connexion départ 34" [ 222 e
Retern Connection 3/47722.2 tm Connexion retour 3447 1 220 mm
Relief Valve Conpection 1/2” / 15.9 mm Connsxion soupape de pression 1/2° 1 159 mm
Recommended Syy sgure {eold) 21.7psi (1.5 bar Pression du circuir recommendée (2 froid) | 21.7psil ]S bar
Domestic Hot Water Eau chaude sanitgire
Max Mains Inlet Pressare 116 p.s.i /8 bar Pression maximale &' errde cau di résean 116 p.si. ! 8 bar
Min Mainy Water Presanre 2.9p.53. /0.2 ber Pression minimale eau du résean 2.9p.54. /0.2 bar
Min DEW Flow Raic (Can) | 0.55 GPM./ 2.5 V/min Débit min, ECS tCan) |0.35 GPM /2.5 min
(USA) | 0.66 GPM /2.5 Vomin {USA) 10.66 GPM 1 2.5 Iimin
Mains Indet Connection E15.9 mm Conmexion d'entrée diu résean 112 [ 5.9 pumy
DEW Ontler Connection 127 /159 mm Connexion de sortie ECY 1271 15.9 mm
W%ébﬂé Temperacure 149°F / 65°C Température moy, ECS 149°F | 65°C
ater Content Q.uua 0.05 Gal /0231 Contenance ECS (Cany | 0.05Gal/0.231
UsSA) 8.06 Gl /0.231 {USA) 0.06 Gal 1 0.23
4
LDEC. 19 ' 0B (TUE) 16:357 COMMUNICATION No:52
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P - PINE STATE P2H PAGE @4
_3 COMPONENTS 2.3 PARTIES COMPOSANTES
Bumer (15 blade) Stainless Stecl Britleur (15 dlemenis} acier incxydable
Wmin Heat exchanger Copper Echangeur pringipal de chaleur crivre
| "DHW Heat exchanger Stainless Stee] Echangeur de chaleur ECS acier inoxydable
Injectory nataral s (A) 1.28 mm Injacteurs poz neturel (A) I35 mm
infectors LPG gas (E) 0.90 Injectewrs gaz LPG(E} 0.9¢ mm
Pump Grandfos UPS 15-02/BX AO Pompe Grundfos UPS 15-62(8X AC
Flue - Quter Duct Epoxy conted Buse externe fiunées raiide & résine Spoxyide
Fiue - fnner Duet Alurmisium. Buse interne fumées alunininm
Fan MVL RLG 97/3400 - 3030LH Ventilatenr MVL RLG 97/3400 - 3030LF
Gas Valve SIT 837 TANDEM Vanne & paz SiT 837 TANDEM
Alr Pressare Switch Tridelta Commutaleyr préssion air Tridelta
Diverter Valve Baxti Vanne & dewx voies Bexd
2.4 INSTALLATION 2.4 INSTALLATION
Minimum Clearances for Servicing Espaces minima pour [ eruretien
Top [ 266in/220mm | en huut 8.66 in £ 220
Botom 9.84 11/ 250 mum er bas Q.84 in { 230 mm
Sides 177 in 7 45 mm cdtés L77 in [ 45 mm
Front 17.71 in/ 450 mmn devant 1771 it 450 mm
Floe Torminal Size Concentric System 3.93in/ 100 mm Dimensions terminal buse fumdées concenirigue 3.93 in / 100 mm
Fiue Terminal Size 2-Pipe Flue System 214 in / B0 mm Dimensions terminal buse fumées & 2 conduttes 3,14 in] B0 mmn.
Flue Terminal Protruding 4,52in/ 115 mm Swrplomb du terminal buse fumdes 432in/t 115 mm
Lift Weight AWib/4lkyg Poids de soulévement 90 b/ 41 kg
25 GENERAL 2.5 DONNEES GENERALES
Dimensions Fleight 30.04 in / 763 rom Dintensions Heaurerr 30.04 in /| 763 rom.
Wadth 17.71 in / 450 mm Largewr 17.71 in { 450 mrn
Depth 13.58 in / 345 mm Profondeur | 13.58 in / 343 mm
Gas Connection 34” Connexion gaz 34"
Primary Water Content (Car) 0.33 Gal / 1.5 Contenance d'ea primaire ¢Can) 0.33 Gal 1 1.5 1
(USA) 040 Gal 7 151 (L/SAL 040 Gali 1.5
Adr Duct Diameter 353 i/ 100 mm Dicmetre conduit & air 3.93 in/ 100 mm
Flue Duct Diameter 2361/ 60 mm Digmétre buse firndes 2.36 in f 60 mm
26 ELECTRICAL 2.6 BONNEES ELECTRIGUES
Supply 120 VS0 Hz Alimentarion 120 V.60 H;
Power Constmption 547 Bt /- 160 W Consommation de courant 547 Bra th - 160 W
Internal Fose : F3,154 | Fusible inzerne F 3,154
Electrode Spark Gap 2535 mm Ecartemen: pointes électrodes de 2,58 3.5 mm
3

DEC. 19 " 05 (TUE) 16:38 COMMUNICATION No:E2 PAGE. 4
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o5t Protection Mode

1. The frost protection mode is imegrated to the appliance when left in the
Jdomestic not water and central heating position. Tf the tempetature falls
below 5° C the boiler will fire on its minimum serting ootil 2 fow wmpe-
eature of 30" C i reached,

Pump Protection

1. With the selector switch in cither, the central beating and domestic hot
water position, the pump will automatically operate for T minute in every
24 hours to prevent sticking.

3. General Boiler Information

3.1 GAS SUPPLY

The boiler requires a gas tte of 128.7 ftVh - 363w/,

The meter and supply pipes must be capable of delivering s quantity of
2as in addition to the demand from any other appliances in the house. The
boiler requires at least a 3/4™ gas supply pipe. The complete installation,
including the meter. vaust be tested for gas leak and purged.

32 ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

The boiler requires a 120V 60Hz power supply, Ensere the electrical
supply is polarised.

The bofler must be grounded.

There must only be one comman isolator. providing complets electrical
isclation, for the boiler and any extermnal controls.

Using PVC insulated cable 18 AWG x3C 105 °C,

All wiring must be installed in accordance with requirementis of
National Electrical Code and any additional national, state, or local code
requivements having furisdictdon. All wiring roust be NE.C. Class 1.
Boiler wmust be clecmieslly grounded in accordance with the National
Electrical Code, ANSUNFPA No. 70-1atest edition.

In Capnada, installation must conform to CSA C22.1 Cmadian Eluctical
Code Part 1 and any local codes.

32.1 Tnsts¥ Room Thernrostat

Invtall room thermostat on an inside wall. Never instal where it wifl be
infiuenced by drafts, hot or cold warer pipes, lighting fixtures, television,
sen rays or near a fireplace.

33 AR SUPPLY

The boiler does not require any it vents in the room in which itis insrafled,
ot when ipstalled in 2 cupboard or compartment.

3.4 FLIJE SYSTEM

3.4.1 CONCENTRIC SYSTEM

The fluc assembly supplied for the boiler is 2.64 ft / 0.75 m i length
+ termipal,

For hodzontal fves 1 minor deviaton from the horizontal is allowabla,
provided it restlts in 2 dowaward slope towards the terminal.

Additional flue components are available as follows:

328 £t/ 1 m fine

S0° bend

45° bend

Vertical flue terminal assembly. Refer to the separate installation
msgructions supplied with the assembly.

DEC. 19 " ¢B (TUE) 16:38
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Protection contre le gel

1. La chaudiérr ingorpors une protection contre le gel qut fonciionne lor-
sque o chaudidre est en mode eau chauds sanitaire re chawffage central,
Si la tempéranre du circuit descend aw-dessous de 5 ° C, 1o chaudidre
deémarre au ralenti jigqud ca que 'eau en cirondation. atieigne la tem-
pérature de 30 ° C.

Pratection du cireulotzur

!, Lorsque le sélecreur est sur la position de chauffoge central o de
chauffage cermral plusy production d'ean chaude, le circulateur se met
autemariquenent & tourner pendant 1 minute toutes los 24 heurey pour
éviter les risques de blacage.

3. Données générales
sur la chaudiéere

3.1 ALTMENTATION DU GAZ

La chaudiére nécessite d'un débir de goz de 128.1 'R - 363 mlik,

Le comptenr ef le rdseau du gas doivent Eir¢ en mesure de délivrer
lz quantité de gaz demandée par le chandiére en plus de fe quanrité
demandde par tous les autres apparetls de la maison.

La chaudidre nécessize d"ou moins 3/4™ de tuyanreric du réseau du got.
Newoyez er effecraes un essat de woute insrallation, aussi que du comptenr
au fin de contraler ' dtanchéité au gaz.

3.2 ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE

La chaudidre nécessite de 120 V, 60 Hz. Assurez-vous gue le résean
d'alimentation esr polarise.

Inszallez la chauditre avec mise & Ia terre.

Installez seulement un sectionneur, assurant la compléie isalation
Slectrique & la chawdidre of qux Qutres controles externes,

Au moyen d'un ¢8ble isolé an PYC 15 AWG x3C 105 °C.

Toutes les connexions électrigues dotvent Etre ingrallées selon les
dizpasitions du Code Elsctrigue National ainsi gque selon les disposivions
de tout autre code local, régional ou national appliquable, Tous les cables
doivers #ore de la Classe ? duw Code Electrique National. La mise & terre
de la chaudigre est obligaroire comme pourve pdar le Code Electrique

Natiortel ANSIINFPA nr. 70 (dernidre édition).

Ax Canada I'installation doit se conformer au Code Electrique Carendien
CSAC22.1, Pardiz | 14 touf autre code lacol.

3.2.1 Installation du thermostat & ambiance

Installez 1o thermostas &'ambiance sur une paroi interne. Ne Uingalie;
Jermais & un endroit ot il v a des courants, des conduites d'cau chatde o
Jrotde, das accessoires d'éclairage, un téléviseur, une cheminde on sous leg
rayons du soleil puisgne rour cela powrrait causer du browillage.

33 PRISE DAIR
Lo chaudiire ne néeessite 4* aucun dvent air & Iendroit ok ¢lle ost installée,
ou lorsqu’elle cst ingrallds dans un débarras on dans une viche.

34 CARNEAU

341 CONDUIT CONCENYT RIQUE

Le raccord powr la buse des fumdes lvré avee lo chaudidre est de 2.64
£/ 075 m de longuenr + terminal, En cas de buse horizertale, i est
possible d'effecruer une légére déviation par rapport & la dirsction
horizontals, pourvic que la déviation consisie en une courbure ¢n has
vars le termtinal de lg buse.

Leg accessoires disponibles powr la buse des furmées sont les sutvanis:
3281117 mbuse

raceord 4 20°

raccord & 45°

terminal & assembler pour buse verticale, Référcz-vous & la notice
d'insrallation livrée sépardment avec U'équipement,

PAGE. &
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TF an extra 90° bend 15 used. this reduces the meadimum fue
tength by 3.28 ft/ 1 m. Each 45° bend nsed reduces the
maxirnum flue lengthby LG4 /05 m,

Under no cirgumstances must the flue length (including allowances for
extra bonds) axceed 3 METES.

Lotes:

1. Locate the fue clbow on the adaptor at the 1op of the bolker. Set the
clbow to the fequired orientation {rear, cght or left).

3. Measure the distance from the outside wall face 10 the elbow (Fig. 3).
This dimension will be known as "X,

3. Taking the air duct, sark dimension "X’ as shown {Fig. 4). Mcasure
the fengeh of waste marerial, and transter the dimension to the flue doct
(Fig. 4\

&. Remove the waste from both ducts. Ensure that the cut ends are square
and free from burrs.

4. Remove the flue efoow from the adaptor,

FINE ST4TE P&H

Remargagz:

$i Pon cmploie un raccord additionnel de 90°, la longueur maximals deia
Buse des fumées sera réduite de 328 f 7 1 m. Tows raccord de 45° ajouté
réduis la longuenr maximale de la buse de 1.64 ft 1 0.5 m.

En queun cas Iz longuenr de la buse (les logueurs des raccords addition-
nels inclus) ne doit pas dépasser les 4 mémes.

1.Placer le coude d'évecuarion des fimées sur {odaptatenr en haut de
ta chaudigre, Grienter le conde sefon les besoins de ['installaion (en
arriére. & drolte ow & gauche).

2, Mesurer [o distance entre le bord extérieur du mur er le coude (Fig.3).
Cette tote sera indiquée par lo letre "X ",

3. En prenant le conduit d'ain, marquer 1 cote "X " {voir Fig.4}. Mesurer
lu longneur de la chuse et lo transfirer sur le condpit des fuméges (Fig4).

4. Couper les chutes des dewx conduits en s"assurant que les coupes sont
bien & Iéquerre et sans bavures.

5. Sortir le coude de I'cdaptatenr.

TMPORTANT: Check all measurements before cuming.

IMPORTANT ; Contriler toutes les cotes avant de couper,

NN &Wﬂp

=)

§\\\\\\\\\“

Q)
V7 [prem.

Fig. 3

10
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DEAN ‘& ALLYN, INC.

FIRE PROTECTION - SPECIAL HAZARD

32 LEWISTON ROAD + BLOG. 1
PO, BOX 709 » GRAY, ME 04033
TEL 207/857-5B48 FAX 207/657-5647

January 3, 2006

Portland Fire Department - T
Attr: Chief Cass

Re: Sumner Court
117 Sheridan Strest
Portland, ME

Dear Chief Cass,

Please be advised that the system for the above referenced location has been designed,
installed and tested per the requirements of NFPA#13R and the State of Maine.

Sincerely,
Stan Camic m%%.v |
Sales Representative
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DEAN & ALLYN, INC.

FIRE PROTECTION * SPECIAL IHAZARD
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A% NOMBER: TOTAL NG. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

Si4 - 2716 3

PIICMNT NLIMBITR: SENDER'S REFRRENCE NUMBER:

- YOUR REFERENCE NUMEER:

O urcent  Ororreview O riease comuenT [ prEas: rRERLY [l pLEASE RECYCIE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

33 LEWISTON RD. BLDG. 1C* P.O. BOX 709 GRAY, ME 04039

TEL., 207/657-5646 - FAX 207/657.-5647
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.>&a¢mm-.¢=sn Piping

A. Procedure {Lonlonms ¢ NErA 13-1994)

Upon complation of iou.mn. :..uuonzo: snd toees shall’ cn mhds by the
Santea L DED R A S
defects shall be nou.nnnﬁ& and nu._unn_.u jaft in gervice _v&wonn contractor’s

:._.h_...a.u Al

_personnst finelly leave the job. A cortificare shall be filled out and signed

by both represcntatives. Copies shall be prepered for approving suthori
tiex, owners and contractor. It is understood the owner's ropresentative's
signaturs in no way prejudiess any claim against contestar for fasdny

material, poor workmanship, or failure to comply with approving autherity'z

.requircments or Iocal ordinances, All *No™ gnswers shall be expinined in
tha Cornments portion of this form.

Property Name: Semner Cewe-
Property Address: {7 Shecidan SF. Date: M.M TLps
B. Plans -
I. Accepted by Approving Authorities (Names): e Marcsha ff
2. Address:
3. Instailation conforms o accepted plans ﬁnm 0 Na
4. Equipment used is approved Yez O No

. Instruclions

1. Has person in charge at fire squipment been
. inswructed as 1o location of control valves and m_\ .
Yes O No

care and maintenance of this new squipment
2. Have copics of the following been loft on the premises:

% Sysiem components instructions O Yes 0 No
b. Care’and maintenance ingtructions O yes O No
¢, NFPA 25 G Yes Ll No

D. Location of system - Supplies building: . Ext.ce.

E. Sprinklers

Make | Model Year Made | Orifice | Quantity | Temperature
Tper | =F I 20 S T - =¥
T~ |11 2og S e 16 Ba < wJ
oo L FIi | Gaes& | (L. & 1ige &
Twee —Frr ] 2 = 2k

F. Pips and Firtings
1. Type of Pipe:— xlmgidc o T \.nnm:\n.\

2. Type of Fittings: G 8% T oepen £ C ¥V &

G. Alarm Valve or Flow lndicator
Type | Make | Mods]l Max. Time to Operate Throw
. Flns | Purtbey vsft D~ 5 e

Insp. Tzst

. Dry-Pipe Valve
H,Mwwo.hn_ Model: >\ /A /

ip throupgh (ot 00..5.0050::

psi.  Alr pressure psi.
3. Trip point alhpressure__ psi.

3, Alarm operated wroperly T Yes  TI'No
. Dry-Pipe System Qperating Test With £2.0.D.

1. Time to trip through test connection™:

2. Water pressure psi. Air prgssure psi.

3. Trip point 2ir pressur psi,

4. Time water reached test

5. Alarm opcrated properly O Yes QOONo

N. Test Desceription
n.mwn.duosn.n. Iuﬁwonﬁnﬁ tests n_.Eh .vn Emmn at not _nun 5»5 200 ﬂﬂ A_w..m.

1 Gc ua oz _uuu_v for two ua_.ﬁ Uﬁnﬂ:uu._ nQ.ﬁ.ﬁu é_ﬁ &pﬂ?a aﬁa.,

be Ieft open during test to provent dasege, All shovesround piping leakage
shall be stopped.

Facumatic: Esteblish 40 pal (2.7 bars} air pressure and measure drop,
which shall not excesd 1.5 p2i (0.1 bam) in 24 hre, Test pressure tanks at
normal waker fevel and air pressure and measure air pressure drop, which
shall not excesd 1.5 pal (0,1 bars) in 24 hes.

O, Tests
1. All piping hydrostatically tosted at .20 psj for = hours
2. Dry piping pneumatically tested NI 3 Yes— [ No
3. Equipment operates properly ez QO No

4. Do you certify as the sprinkler contractor that
additives and ¢orrosive chemicals, sodium
silicate or derivatives of sodium silicate, brine,
ar other corrosive chamicals were not used for
testing systems or stopping lesks? Yes ONo
5. Drain Test:
a. Stade pressure reading of gage located near -
water supply connection ___ psi.
b. Residual pressure with valve In test connection
open wide psi.
6. Underground mains and lead in connections 1o
risers flushed before cormection made 10 sprinkler
piping ard verified by copy of fortn No, 13- QA Yes QQNoa
7. Flushed by ingtaller of underground piping QYes ONoa
4. If powder driven fasteners are used in concrete,
" has representative zample testing been :
satisfactorily completad? O ¥es ONo A
P. Blank Testing Gaskets
1. Number used: &
2. Locations: =
3. Number remaved: T2
Q. Welded Piping - I welded piping was used in the system,
complete the following:
1. Do you certify as the sprinkier contractor that
welding procedures comply with the require-
ments of at least AWS 1310.9, Level AR-3 OYes ONo s
. Do you certify that the welding was perforrmed
by welders qualified in cormpliznce with the re-
quirements of at least AWS D10.8, Level AR-3 OYes QI Now
3. Do you certify that welding was carried qut in
compliance with a documented quality control
procedure to insure that all discs are retricved,
openings in the pipe are smooth, slag and other
walding residue are removed, and the internal

(O]

diameters of piping are not penetrated QvYes CINgak
R. Cutouts (Disks)
Do you certify that you have a contrel feature to
ensure that all cutouts (disks) are retrieved? DYt ONod/
5. Hydraulic Data Namepiate Provided Yes [INo

T. Date left ia service (with all centrol valves open):
U. Signatures
1. Name of sprinkler contractor: O EFAD £ ﬁ\r—“ W

2. Tests witnessed by: ..W\U\ & N\\
For property owner (Signed): ]
Title: e o Dagey Rfutfes”
For sprinkler contractor mm“w_ﬁ&

1. Make and Madel: Title: . Fretrnoacs Dat 4
- g . -
2- _.wmﬂmnuswhﬁ._ munﬂﬂﬂﬁamhn an V. Comments (This section is for additional explanation and notes.
.w. Uu T g o All "No" answers must be explained here)
. Does valve operate
remole control stati O No
5. o e an (= .p. L et m.l She a.%.u.._a .ﬂhﬂﬂﬂ.
£ esting o
6. Does cach ci I Mo Sy S, nur{.n..fp hd u”...n\.ﬂlﬂluna looe
7. Doty each of O Ne 0
m.
H
2.
3. \
4, tic Pressure: Inlet psi,  Outlet psi
3/ Residual Pregswre (Flowing): Tnlet psi. Outlet Si
. Flow wuﬁn e, ZpEm
time inspectors test comnection is operied O Chack bare if comenents coantimie on reverse slde of this form
Z , Favtterson, NY 12563, (84357 £ 723-4200 Form [3-.a FPape 7 of 1

TATAL P.@&3

JAN. 03 06 (WED) 10:17 COMMUNICATION Nu:53 PAGE. 3



